Registrar (J) (Budget)

May kindly see the online application of Smt. Kamayani Dubey, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etah by which she has submitted supplementary details regarding issuance of 'No Objection/ Identity Certificate' in her favour for obtaining Passport, in compliance of Court's order.

In this connection it is submitted that Smt. Kamayani Dubey wants to apply for passport, for which No Objection/ Identity Certificate' from the Hon'ble Court is required. Smt. Sushma Dubey (Mother) is the only dependent family member of the officer. She has also enclosed required details/ declaration on 'Affidavit', which may kindly be seen as attachment. She has, therefore requested for issuance of 'No Objection/ Identity Certificate' in her favour for obtaining Passport. The matter was submitted before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nalin Kumar Srivastava, Administrative Judge Etah, vide office note dated 18.12.2023 upon which His Lordship has been pleased to pass the following order:-

"The officer is directed to show as to how her mother is dependent to her."

The order was communicated online to the officer.

In compliance of the Hon'ble Court's order, the officer has replied that since joining of service both parents had been staying with her in Raebareli and at Ghazipur. Her father passed away in the year 2022 due to illness. Thereafter taking care of her mother is done by her and she has been staying with her. Her mother has no source of income thus she is fully dependent on the officer.

May, therefore, if approved, the reply/compliance of Hon'ble Court's order be laid before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nalin Kumar Srivastava Administrative Judge, Etah for His Lordship's kind perusal & and if His Lordship's approves, the 'Identity Certificate' be issued, offline, in duplicate, in favour of Smt. Kamayani Dubey, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etah under the signature of Registrar (Judicial) (Budget), as requested, for obtaining Passport with the direction of the Hon'ble Court that she should take prior permission of the Hon'ble Court before proceeding abroad?

Vipin Yadav R.O

Munmun Narang S.O

Meetu Verma A.R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nalin Kumar Srivastava,

Administrative Judge, Etah

Submitted for kind perusal & orders?

Registrar(Judicial)(Budget)